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2020 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 64 MARCH 2020
Mar 19-24, 2020
TOTAL N=11,537

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES. THE PERCENTAGES LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED
BY AN ASTERISK(*). COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL 100% DUE TO ROUNDING.

Margin of error at
Sample Size 959% confidence level
U.S. adults 11,537 +/- 1.5% points

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE/PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:
COVIDCHG As a result of the coronavirus outbreak, has your own personal life...
Mar 19-24,
2020
44 Changed in a major way
44 Changed, but only a little bit
12 Stayed about the same as it was before the outbreak
* No answer

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:
COVID_COMFORT Given the current situation with the coronavirus outbreak, would you feel comfortable
or uncomfortable doing each of the following? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

Comfortable  Uncomfortable No
doing this doing this answer
a. Visiting with a close friend or family member at
their home

Mar 19-24, 2020 62 38 *
b. Eating out in a restaurant

Mar 19-24, 2020 22 77 *
c. Attending a crowded party

Mar 19-24, 2020 9 91 *
d. Going out to the grocery store

Mar 19-24, 2020 57 42 *
e. Going to a polling place to vote

Mar 19-24, 2020 33 66 1
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ASK ALL:
COVID_ACT_R Have you done any of the following as a result of the coronavirus outbreak?
[RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

Yes, have No, have not No
done this done this answer
a. Attended religious services in
person less often
Mar 19-24, 2020 27 71 2
b. Watched religious services online
or on TV instead of attending in
person
Mar 19-24, 2020 25 74 1
c. Prayed for an end to the spread
of the coronavirus
Mar 19-24, 2020 55 45 1
d. Used a food delivery service
instead of going to a restaurant
or grocery store
Mar 19-24, 2020 21 79 *
e. Worked from home
Mar 19-24, 2020 37 61 2

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:
CHILD_LT12 Do you have children under the age of 12 living in your household?

Mar 19-24,
2020
24 Yes
75 No
* No answer

ASK IF HAS CHILD(REN) UNDER AGE 12 (CHILD_LT12=1) [N=2,539]:
CVCHILDCARE How easy or difficult has it been for you to handle child care responsibilities during
the coronavirus outbreak?

Mar 19-24,
2020
32 Very easy
33 Somewhat easy
25 Somewhat difficult
10 Very difficult
* No answer

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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ASK ALL:

PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING:

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...!
Something No Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep
27 29 29 13 1 17

Party and Partyln asked in a prior survey.

www.pewresearch.org

Lean
Dem
23



